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Dear Alumni Club Leaders,

We are proud to present the FY14 (June 2013-May 2014) Alumni Club Annual Report. The findings in
this report will serve as the foundation for much of the work of the Regional Engagement Team in the
coming year. This report was compiled to provide a complete picture of the breadth of activities offered
by our alumni clubs. We are pleased to share these results with you.

The Alumni Club Annual Report highlights the extraordinary work that the alumni clubs around the
globe are doing throughout the year. Our alumni clubs continue to grow with 40 chartered alumni clubs
including our newest international market, Brazil. Our alumni clubs have engaged over 5,700 alumni at
over 300 separate events, an outstanding achievement, by all measures!

We hope that you see the importance of the formal collection of engagement information, since we
know that this report represents only a fraction of the dedicated efforts our alumni clubs do on a regular
basis to connect local constituents to the University of Miami. In addition, we are pleased to provide
you with a demographic report of alumni in your geographic region. We hope this information will assist
you with determining the scope of programs that interest alumni in your area and therefore tap into the
greatest potential for your alumni club’s success.

Thank you for your tremendous amount of dedication and volunteerism to University of Miami. We
look forward to another great year.

Go 'Canes,
Veena Abraham, J.D.’09 Andy Vittor, B.B.A."04, M.B.A."06 Bronwyn Mills
Senior Director Director Administrative Assistant

Regional Engagement Regional Engagement Regional Engagement
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FY 14 Annual Report: Engagement Summary

FY14 Event FY13 Event FY12 Event FY14 FY13 FY12
Alumni Club Total Total Total Attendance Attendance Attendance
Atlanta 16 35 16 1551 369 251
Austin 17 34 27 64 135
Boston 1 2 10 46 292 254
Brazil
Broward 7 18 23 96 770 328
Charlotte 5 4 101
Chicago 26 14 22 314 181 740
Cincinnati 8 10 7 6 71 53
Cleveland 4 5 9 16 17 21
Colombia 1 1
Dallas 13 16 25 47 20
Denver 6 17 12 78 32 122
Detroit 1 1 12 9 26
Houston 14 33 14 119 111 26
Indianapolis 2 1 10
Jacksonville 5 42
Las Vegas 9 8 9 43 22 63
London 5 1 2 123 64 7
Los Angeles 16 22 31 356 518 85
Louisville 2 5 6 29 11
Middle East
Nashville 3 6 3 37 19 14
New Jersey 14 16 13 120 53 106
New York 12 22 28 378 597 329
Orlando 14 12 10 301 406 107
Palm Beach 20 14 21 558 213 597
Philadelphia 10 10 15 323 121 102
Phoenix 5 5 5 41 11 12
Portland 1 1 3
Richmond 5 5 10 2
San Diego 13 13 9 114 49
San Francisco 13 11 105 93
Sarasota 3 13 13 22 64 24
Savannah 2 3 12 6
Seattle 7 10 7 46 67 60
Spain 1 1 2 65
St. Louis 6 10 8 21 7 12
SW Florida 12 15 18 151 87 190
Tampa 13 16 15 221 26 535
Wash. D.C. 7 35 22 298 666 364
TOTAL: 313 430 455 5754 5004 4626




FY14 Annual Report

UM Alumni Association Alumni Club Engagement by P.R.1.D.E. Category

Alumni Club P R | Total Events
Atlanta 4 1 10 1 1 16
Austin 2 2 11 3 1 17
Boston 1 0 0 0 0 1
Brazil No recorded activity in FY14
Broward 4 0 0 0 0 7
Charlotte 1 0 4 0 0 5
Chicago 4 3 16 2 1 26
Cincinnati 2 3 4 0 1 8
Cleveland 2 0 2 0 0 4
Colombia 1 1
Dallas 2 0 11 0 0 13
Denver 2 2 2 1 1 6
Detroit 1 0 0 0 0 1
Houston 4 1 9 0 0 14
Indianapolis 1 0 1 0 0 2
Jacksonville No recorded activity in FY14
Middle East No recorded activity in FY14
Las Vegas 8 0 1 0 0 9
London 3 2 0 0 5
Los Angeles 5 1 7 2 1 15
Louisville 1 1 0 0 0 2
Nashville 2 0 1 0 0 3
New Jersey 3 1 9 1 1 14
New York 2 1 6 2 2 22
Orlando 2 1 11 0 0 14
Palm Beach 4 0 14 1 1 20
Philadelphia 4 0 6 0 1 11
Phoenix 1 1 3 0 0 5
Portland No recorded activity in FY14
Richmond 1 0 5 0 0 6
San Diego 2 0 11 0 0 13
San Francisco 2 0 10 0 1 13
Sarasota 2 1 0 0 0 3
Savannah 1 0 1 0 0 2
Seattle 1 0 6 0 0 7
Spain 1 1
St. Louis 2 0 4 0 0 6
SW Florida 5 2 9 0 0 16
Tampa 3 0 10 0 0 13
Washington D.C. 4 1 1 0 1 7
TOTAL: 90 22 187 13 13 328

Please note that some engagements have more than one P.R.I.D.E. category associated with them.
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FY14 UM Alumni Association Alumni Club Engagements

Atlanta
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
7/8/2013 Meet and Greet P/E 12
7/27/2013 Summer Send Off R 64
8/9/2013 Georgia UM License Plate kick off events P/D 50
8/30/2013 UM vs. Florida Atlantic Game Watch [ 167
9/7/2013 UM vs. Florida Game Watch I 147
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 65
9/21/2013 UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch [ 166
9/28/2013 UM vs. USF Game Watch I 329
10/14/2013 Blake James- Guest Speaker Luncheon E 30
10/26/2013 UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch [ 105
11/2/2013 UM vs. Florida State Game Watch [ 300
11/9/2013 UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch [ 100
11/16/2013 UM vs. Duke Game Watch [ 50
1/28/2014 UM vs. G. Tech Basketball Game Watch at G. Tech [
3/15/2014 UM vs. G. Tech Baseball Game Watch at G. Tech I
4/30/2014 Global Networking Day P 16
Austin
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
AllI-ACC Bar Crawl- benefiting CARY D
8/30/2013 UM vs. FAU Game Watch [
9/7/2013 UM vs. Florida Game Watch [
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 49
9/21/2013 UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch [
9/28/2013 UM vs. USF Game Watch [
10/5/2013 UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch [
10/17/2013 UM vs. UNC Game Watch [
10/26/2013 UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch I
11/2/2013 UM vs. FSU Game Watch [
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11/9/2013

UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch

11/16/2013 UM vs. Duke Game Watch I
12/28/2013 Game Watch: Russell Athetic Bowl Game [
3/1/2014 Sunshine State Stroll D
4/5/2014 Orange & Gruene (Concert & wine tasting) E
4/19/2014 2014 ASH Dash 5K Bunny Run D
4/30/2014 Global Networking Day p 15
Boston
Date  Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 46
Broward
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
7/31/2013 Hanging with the Heisman (was this cancelled?) I
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 35
11/2/2013 UM vs. FSU Game Watch I
12/18/2013 Holiday Party P 61
3/1/2014 UM vs. NC State Basketball Game Watch Joint Event w/ Palm Beach Club [
3/15/2014 Brunch and a Musical P
4/30/2014 Global Networking Day p 35
Charlotte
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
10/26/2013 UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch [ 3
11/2/2013 UM vs. Florida State Game Watch [ 54
11/9/2013 UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch [ 12
12/28/2013 UM vs. Louisville Game Watch I 21
4/30/2014 Global Networking Day P 11
Chicago
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
7/26/2013 Alumni Golf Event R
8/4/2013 Summer Send-Off R
8/30/2013 UM vs. FAU I
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9/7/2013
9/12/2013
9/19/2013
9/21/2013
9/28/2013
10/5/2013

10/17/2013
10/22/2013
10/26/2013
11/2/2013
11/9/2013
11/16/2013
11/23/2013
11/29/2013
12/28/2013
1/11/2014
1/28/2014

2/8/2014

4/4/2014
4/28/2014
4/28/2014
5/15/2014

5/17/2014

Cincinnati
Date
7/21/2013

8/30/2013
9/7/2013
9/12/2013
10/5/2013
10/19/2013

11/2/2013

UM vs. Florida Game Watch
Welcome to the Neighborhood

Kickball Event

UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch & Food Drive

UM vs. USF Game Watch & Food Drive

UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch

UM vs. UNC Game Watch

Impact of U

UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch
UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch
UM vs. Duke Game Watch

UM vs. UVA Game Watch

UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch
Game Watch

Greater Chicago Food Depository
Networking Event

Ski Day

Bull Game Outing

Global Networking Day

Ken Hunt event

Chicago Coaches Dinner

Volunteering at Hines VA Hospital

Engagements

Summer Send-Off
UM vs. FAU
UM vs. Florida Game Watch

Welcome to the Neighborhood

UM vs. Georgia Tech Game Watch (So Cal)

Beer Tasting

UM vs. Florida State Game Watch

Wednesday, January 14, 2015

PRIDE Category

R

60

228

26

Attendance
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4/30/2014

Cleveland

Global Networking Day

Date
9/12/2013

10/5/2013
11/2/2013

4/28/2014

Colombia

Engagements

Welcome to the Neighborhood
UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch
UM vs. FSU Game Watch

Global Networking Day

PRIDE Category
P

P

Attendance

13

Date
6/20/2013

Dallas

Engagements

Get Together at La Destileria

PRIDE Category
P

Attendance

Date
9/7/2013

9/12/2013
9/21/2013
9/28/2013
10/5/2013
10/17/2013
10/26/2013
11/2/2013
11/9/2013
11/16/2013
11/23/2013
11/29/2013

4/28/2014

Denver

Engagements

UM vs. Florida Game Watch

Welcome to the Neighborhood

UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch

UM vs. USF Game Watch
UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch

UM vs. UNC Game Watch

UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch
UM vs. Duke Game Watch

UM vs. UVA Game Watch

UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch

Global Networking Day

PRIDE Category
I

P

Attendance

26

21

Date
7/25/2013

9/12/2013
11/9/2013

11/16/2013

Engagements
Summer Send-Off

Welcome to the Neighborhood
UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch

UM vs. Duke Game Watch

Wednesday, January 14, 2015
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R

P

Attendance
40

24

Page 4 of 13



2/22/2014 Sunshine State Stroll (Florida school competition) D
4/30/2014 Global Networking Day P 14
Detroit
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 9
Houston
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
8/3/2013 Summer Send-Off R 40
9/7/2013 UM vs. Florida Game Watch [
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 21
9/21/2013 UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch [
9/28/2013 UM vs. USF Game Watch [
10/5/2013 UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch [
10/17/2013 UM vs. UNC Game Watch [
11/2/2013 UM vs. FSU Game Watch [ 33
11/9/2013 UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch [ 9
11/16/2013 UM vs. Duke Game Watch [
11/29/2013 UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch & Friends and Family Event I
12/13/2013 Holiday Party P
2/8/2014 Calle Ocho in Houston P
4/28/2014 Global Networking Day P 16
Indianapolis
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/7/2013 UM vs. Florida Game Watch [
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 10
Las Vegas
Date  Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/7/2013 UM vs. Florida Game Watch [
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 10
9/28/2013 UM vs. USF Game Watch P
10/17/2013 UM vs. North Carolina Game Watch P 15
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10/17/2013
11/2/2013
11/2/2013
11/9/2013

11/16/2013

London

Date
6/28/2013

9/7/2013
11/2/2013
11/20/2013

4/30/2014

UM vs. UNC Game Watch

UM vs. Florida State Game Watch
UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch

UM vs. Duke Game Watch

Engagements

Networking/Club Re-Launch Party
UM vs. Florida Game Watch

UM vs. Florida State Game Watch
Impact of U

Global Networking Day

Los Angeles

Date
8/30/2013

9/7/2013
9/12/2013
9/21/2013
9/28/2013
10/5/2013

10/17/2013
10/17/2013
11/2/2013
12/15/2013
1/26/2014

3/1/2014
4/21/2014
4/30/2014

5/2/2014

5/20/2014

Engagements

Greater LA Area Game Watch vs. Florida Atlantic
UM vs. Florida Game Watch

Welcome to the Neighborhood

UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch

UM vs. USF Game Watch

UM vs. Georgia Tech Game Watch (So Cal)
UM vs. North Carolina Game Watch (LA)
UM vs. North Carolina Game Watch (So Cal)
UM vs. Florida State Game Watch (So Cal)
Holiday Event & Toy Drive

Professional Networking Event

Day of Giving

Canes in Entertainment Panel

Global Networking Day

Pasadena College Fair

VIP Dinner

Wednesday, January 14, 2015

PRIDE Category
P

PRIDE Category
I

18

Attendance
14

6
8

91

Attendance

175

19
18
10

22

56

55
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Louisville

Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
7/27/2013 Summer Send-Off R 14
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 15

Nashville
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 31
10/17/2013 UM vs. UNC Game Watch I
4/28/2014 Global Networking Day P 6
New Jersey
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
Phillipines Typhoon Relief Efforts D
9/7/2013 UM vs. Florida Game Watch [
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 27
9/28/2013 UM vs. USF Game Watch [
10/5/2013 UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch [
10/17/2013 UM vs. UNC Game Watch I
10/26/2013 UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch [
11/2/2013 UM vs. FSU Game Watch [
11/9/2013 UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch I
11/23/2013 UM vs. UVA Game Watch & Senior Sendoff I/R
11/26/2013 UM vs Duke Game Watch [
11/29/2013 UM vs Pittsburgh Game Watch [
12/10/2013 3rd Annual Holiday Party P
4/30/2014 Global Networking Day (including panel) P/R/E 93
New York
Date  Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/7/2013 UM vs. Florida Game Watch [
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 285
10/5/2013 UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch [
10/17/2013 UM vs. UNC Game Watch [
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11/2/2013
11/20/2013
12/10/2013

1/15/2014

1/15/2014

1/25/2014

4/28/2014

5/3/2014

Orlando

Date
7/20/2013

8/30/2013
9/7/2013
9/12/2013
10/5/2013
10/17/2013
11/2/2013
11/9/2013
11/16/2013
11/23/2013
12/9/2013
1/4/2014
3/12/2014

3/22/2014

UM vs. FSU Game Watch I
Phillipines Typhoon Relief Efforts D
End of Year Holiday Party P
Networking/Wine Tasting Event P/E
UM vs. FSU Basketball Game Watch I
UM vs. Syracuse Basketball Game Watch I
Global Networking Day (including panel) P/R/E

NY Junior League Park Clean-up D

Engagements PRIDE Category

Summer Send-Off R
UM vs. FAU Game Watch I
UM vs. UF Game Watch I
Impact of U P
UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch I
UM vs. UNC Game Watch I
UM vs. FSU Game Watch I
UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch I
UM vs. Duke Game Watch I
UM vs. UVA Game Watch I
UM Alumni Night at Magic vs Heat Game I
Alumni Night at Orlando Magic game I
UM vs Stetson Baseball Game Watch @ Stetson I

Arnold Palmer's Invitational Golf Tournament's "Birdies, BBQ & U" P

Palm Beach

Date
8/22/2013

9/12/2013
9/21/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013

10/17/2013

Engagements PRIDE Category

Football Kickoff Event I
Welcome to the Neighborhood P
UM vs. Savannah State I
UM vs. USF Game Watch (North County) I
UM vs. USF Game Watch (South County) I

UM vs. North Carolina Game Watch (North County) I

Wednesday, January 14, 2015
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15

40

17

Attendance

24

18
51

22
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10/17/2013
11/2/2013
11/2/2013

11/16/2013

11/16/2013

11/29/2013

11/29/2013

12/12/2013
1/14/2014

2/8/2014
2/25/2014
3/1/2014
4/26/2014

4/30/2014

UM vs. North Carolina Game Watch (South County)
UM vs. Florida State Game Watch (North County)
UM vs. Florida State Game Watch (South County)
UM vs. Duke Game Watch (North County)

UM vs. Duke Game Watch (South County)

UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch (North County)

UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch (South County)
Holiday Party

Impact of U

Habitat for Humanity Build in Lake Worth

UM Networking Event

UM vs. NC State Basketball Game Watch (Joint w/ Broward C.)
2nd Annual ACC Alumni Games

Global Networking Day

Philadelphia

Date
8/30/2013

9/7/2013
9/12/2013
9/19/2013
9/28/2013
10/5/2013

10/17/2013
10/25/2013
10/26/2013
12/18/2013

4/28/2014

Phoenix

Date
7/28/2013

8/30/2013

Engagements

UM vs. FAU Game Watch

UM vs. Florida Game Watch

Welcome to the Neighborhood (New Alumni Happy Hour)
Impact of U

UM vs. USF Game Watch

UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch

UM vs. UNC Game Watch

Historical Ghost Tour

UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch

Holiday Party

Global Networking Day

Engagements

Summer Send-Off

UM vs. Florida Atlantic Game Watch

Wednesday, January 14, 2015

PRIDE Category
I

PRIDE Category
R

45
49
42
13
28
18

13

266

13

Attendance

54

255

14

Attendance
8

16
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10/5/2013 UM vs. Georgia Tech Game Watch [ 8
11/2/2013 UM vs. Florida State Game Watch [ 15
4/28/2014 Global Networking Day P 2
Richmond
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/7/2013 UM vs. Florida Game Watch I
10/5/2013 UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch [
10/17/2013 Roadtrip to UNC Game [
11/2/2013 UM vs. FSU Game Watch I
11/9/2013 UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch [
4/30/2014 Global Networking Day P 2
San Diego
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
8/30/2013 UM vs. Florida Atlantic Game Watch [ 7
9/7/2013 UM vs. Florida Game Watch I 12
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 32
9/21/2013 UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch [
9/28/2013 UM vs. USF Game Watch I 7
10/5/2013 UM vs. Georgia Tech Game Watch [ 14
10/17/2013 UM vs. North Carolina Game Watch [ 8
10/26/2013 UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch [ 12
11/2/2013 UM vs. Florida State Game Watch [ 23
11/9/2013 UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch I 7
11/16/2013 UM vs. Duke Game Watch [ 8
11/23/2013 UM vs. Virginia Game Watch [ 2
4/28/2014 Global Networking Day P 16
San Francisco
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/7/2013 UM vs. Florida Game Watch [
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 63
9/21/2013 UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch [
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9/28/2013 UM vs. USF Game Watch [
10/5/2013 UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch I
10/17/2013 UM vs. UNC Game Watch [
10/26/2013 UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch I
11/2/2013 UM vs. FSU Game Watch [
11/9/2013 UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch [
11/23/2013 UM vs. UVA Game Watch I

11/29/2013 UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch [

4/12/2014 Brewery Tour E
4/28/2014 Global Networking Day P 37
Sarasota
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
8/3/2013 Summer Send-Off R 18
9/13/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P
4/28/2014 Global Networking Day P 4
Savannah
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/13/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 6

3/8/2014 UM vs. Wake Forest Basketball Game Watch [

Seattle
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/7/2013 UM vs. Florida Game Watch [ 11
10/5/2013 UM vs. Georgia Tech Game Watch [ 11
10/17/2013 UM vs. North Carolina Game Watch [ 4
11/2/2013 UM vs. Florida State Game Watch [ 22
11/9/2013 UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch [ 9
11/16/2013 UM vs. Duke Game Watch [ 4
4/30/2014 Global Networking Day P 4
Spain
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
4/28/2014 Global Networking Day P 2
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St. Louis

Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 15
10/26/2013 UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch [
11/2/2013 UM vs. FSU Game Watch [
11/23/2013 UM vs. UVA Game Watch I
11/29/2013 UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch [
4/28/2014 Global Networking Day P 6
SW Florida
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
7/27/2013 Summer Send-Off R
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood p 40
11/1/2013 Bascom Palmer Event P
11/1/2013 Eye on Fashion Event P
2/11/2014 Impact of U P 143
3/13/2014 Networking Happy Hour Event (Naples) P
3/19/2014 UM vs. FGCU Game Watch at FGCU [
3/27/2014 Networking Happy Hour Event (Estero) P

4/7/2014 Night at the Movies P
4/30/2014 Global Networking Day P 8
5/10/2014 Letter Carrier Food Drive (Ft. Myers & Naples) D
5/10/2014 Stamp Out Hunger Charity Event D

Tampa
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance

3/8/2013 Summer Send-Off R 45
8/30/2013 UM vs. FAU Game Watch [

9/7/2013 UM vs. Florida Game Watch [ 37
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 13
9/21/2013 UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch [ 24
10/5/2013 UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch [ 28

10/17/2013 UM vs. UNC Game Watch I 14
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10/26/2013 UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch [
11/2/2013 UM vs. FSU Game Watch I 33
11/9/2013 UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch [
11/16/2013 UM vs. Duke Game Watch I 13
11/29/2013 UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch [

4/30/2014 Global Networking Day P 27

Washington, DC

Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
7/17/2013 Miami Law Happy Hour P 30
8/3/2013 Summer Send-Off (gave out scholarship) R 74
8/11/2013 Winery Event E 17
9/12/2013 Welcome to the Neighborhood P 150

1/13/2014 UM vs Maryland Basketball Game Watch @ UMD [
4/30/2014 Global Networking Day P 27

5/4/2014 2014 Annual Meeting & Banquet (Networking) P
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FY14 UM Alumni Association Alumni Club Engagements by P.R.I.D.E. Category

P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
D - Devotion to Community
Austin
2014 ASH Dash 5K Bunny Run 4/19/2014
AllI-ACC Bar Crawl- benefiting CARY
Sunshine State Stroll 3/1/2014
Chicago
Greater Chicago Food Depository 1/11/2014
Volunteering at Hines VA Hospital 5/17/2014
Denver
Sunshine State Stroll (Florida school competition) 2/22/2014
Los Angeles
Day of Giving 3/1/2014
New Jersey
Phillipines Typhoon Relief Efforts
New York
NY Junior League Park Clean-up 5/3/2014
Phillipines Typhoon Relief Efforts 11/20/2013
Palm Beach
Habitat for Humanity Build in Lake Worth 2/8/2014
SW Florida
Letter Carrier Food Drive (Ft. Myers & Naples) 5/10/2014
Stamp Out Hunger Charity Event 5/10/2014
E - Education for Alumni
Atlanta
Blake James- Guest Speaker Luncheon 10/14/2013
Austin
Orange & Gruene (Concert & wine tasting) 4/5/2014
Cincinnati
Beer Tasting 10/19/2013
Los Angeles
Canes in Entertainment Panel 4/21/2014
Palm Beach
UM Networking Event 2/25/2014

Philadelphia
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
Historical Ghost Tour 10/25/2013
San Francisco
Brewery Tour 4/12/2014
Washington, DC
Winery Event 8/11/2013
I - Ibis: Sports Programming
Atlanta
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/16/2013
UM vs. Florida Atlantic Game Watch 8/30/2013
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. Florida State Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. G. Tech Baseball Game Watch at G. Tech 3/15/2014
UM vs. G. Tech Basketball Game Watch at G. Tech 1/28/2014
UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch 9/21/2013
UM vs. USF Game Watch 9/28/2013
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/9/2013
UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch 10/26/2013
Austin
Game Watch: Russell Athetic Bowl Game 12/28/2013
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/16/2013
UM vs. FAU Game Watch 8/30/2013
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch 9/21/2013
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/17/2013
UM vs. USF Game Watch 9/28/2013
UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch 11/9/2013
UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch 10/26/2013
Broward
Hanging with the Heisman (was this cancelled?) 7/31/2013
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. NC State Basketball Game Watch Joint Event w/ Palm Beac 3/1/2014
Charlotte
UM vs. Florida State Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. Louisville Game Watch 12/28/2013
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/9/2013
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch 10/26/2013
Chicago
Bull Game Outing 4/4/2014
Game Watch 12/28/2013
Kickball Event 9/19/2013
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/16/2013
UM vs. FAU 8/30/2013
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch 11/29/2013
UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch & Food Drive 9/21/2013
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/17/2013
UM vs. USF Game Watch & Food Drive 9/28/2013
UM vs. UVA Game Watch 11/23/2013
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/9/2013
UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch 10/26/2013
Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
Cincinnati
UM vs. FAU 8/30/2013
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. Florida State Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. Georgia Tech Game Watch (So Cal) 10/5/2013
Cleveland
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
Dallas
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/16/2013
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch 11/29/2013
UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch 9/21/2013
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/17/2013
UM vs. USF Game Watch 9/28/2013
UM vs. UVA Game Watch 11/23/2013
UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch 11/9/2013
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch 10/26/2013
Denver
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/16/2013
UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch 11/9/2013
Houston
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/16/2013
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch & Friends and Family Event 11/29/2013
UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch 9/21/2013
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/17/2013
UM vs. USF Game Watch 9/28/2013
UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch 11/9/2013
Indianapolis
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
Las Vegas
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
London
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. Florida State Game Watch 11/2/2013
Los Angeles
Greater LA Area Game Watch vs. Florida Atlantic 8/30/2013
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. Florida State Game Watch (So Cal) 11/2/2013
UM vs. Georgia Tech Game Watch (So Cal) 10/5/2013
UM vs. North Carolina Game Watch (LA) 10/17/2013
UM vs. North Carolina Game Watch (So Cal) 10/17/2013
UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch 9/21/2013
UM vs. USF Game Watch 9/28/2013
Nashville
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/17/2013
New Jersey
UM vs Duke Game Watch 11/26/2013
UM vs Pittsburgh Game Watch 11/29/2013
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 11/2/2013
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date

UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/17/2013
UM vs. USF Game Watch 9/28/2013
UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch 11/9/2013
UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch 10/26/2013

New York
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. FSU Basketball Game Watch 1/15/2014
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
UM vs. Syracuse Basketball Game Watch 1/25/2014
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/17/2013

Orlando
Alumni Night at Orlando Magic game 1/4/2014
UM Alumni Night at Magic vs Heat Game 12/9/2013
UM vs Stetson Baseball Game Watch @ Stetson 3/12/2014
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/16/2013
UM vs. FAU Game Watch 8/30/2013
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
UM vs. UF Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/17/2013
UM vs. UVA Game Watch 11/23/2013
UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch 11/9/2013

Palm Beach
2nd Annual ACC Alumni Games 4/26/2014
Football Kickoff Event 8/22/2013
UM vs. Duke Game Watch (North County) 11/16/2013
UM vs. Duke Game Watch (South County) 11/16/2013
UM vs. Florida State Game Watch (North County) 11/2/2013
UM vs. Florida State Game Watch (South County) 11/2/2013
UM vs. NC State Basketball Game Watch (Joint w/ Broward C.) 3/1/2014
UM vs. North Carolina Game Watch (North County) 10/17/2013
UM vs. North Carolina Game Watch (South County) 10/17/2013
UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch (North County) 11/29/2013
UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch (South County) 11/29/2013
UM vs. Savannah State 9/21/2013
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
UM vs. USF Game Watch (North County) 9/28/2013
UM vs. USF Game Watch (South County) 9/28/2013
Philadelphia
UM vs. FAU Game Watch 8/30/2013
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/17/2013
UM vs. USF Game Watch 9/28/2013
UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch 10/26/2013
Phoenix
UM vs. Florida Atlantic Game Watch 8/30/2013
UM vs. Florida State Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. Georgia Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
Richmond
Roadtrip to UNC Game 10/17/2013
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch 11/9/2013
San Diego
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/16/2013
UM vs. Florida Atlantic Game Watch 8/30/2013
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. Florida State Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. Georgia Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
UM vs. North Carolina Game Watch 10/17/2013
UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch 9/21/2013
UM vs. USF Game Watch 9/28/2013
UM vs. Virginia Game Watch 11/23/2013
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/9/2013
UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch 10/26/2013
San Francisco
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch 11/29/2013
UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch 9/21/2013
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/17/2013
UM vs. USF Game Watch 9/28/2013
UM vs. UVA Game Watch 11/23/2013
UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch 11/9/2013
UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch 10/26/2013
Savannah
UM vs. Wake Forest Basketball Game Watch 3/8/2014
Seattle
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/16/2013
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. Florida State Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. Georgia Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
UM vs. North Carolina Game Watch 10/17/2013
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/9/2013
St. Louis
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch 11/29/2013
UM vs. UVA Game Watch 11/23/2013
UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch 10/26/2013
SW Florida
UM vs. FGCU Game Watch at FGCU 3/19/2014
Tampa
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/16/2013
UM vs. FAU Game Watch 8/30/2013
UM vs. Florida Game Watch 9/7/2013
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 11/2/2013
UM vs. G. Tech Game Watch 10/5/2013
UM vs. Pittsburgh Game Watch 11/29/2013
UM vs. Savannah State Game Watch 9/21/2013
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/17/2013
UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch 11/9/2013
UM vs. Wake Forest Game Watch 10/26/2013
Washington, DC
UM vs Maryland Basketball Game Watch @ UMD 1/13/2014
I - Ibis: Sports Programming/R - Recruiting Students and Scholarship Fundraising
New Jersey
UM vs. UVA Game Watch & Senior Sendoff 11/23/2013
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
P - Professional and Social Networking
Atlanta
Global Networking Day 4/30/2014
Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
Austin
Global Networking Day 4/30/2014
Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
Boston
Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
Broward
Brunch and a Musical 3/15/2014
Global Networking Day 4/30/2014
Holiday Party 12/18/2013
Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
Charlotte
Global Networking Day 4/30/2014
Chicago
Global Networking Day 4/28/2014
Impact of U 10/22/2013
Networking Event 1/28/2014
Ski Day 2/8/2014
Cincinnati
Global Networking Day 4/30/2014
Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
Cleveland
Global Networking Day 4/28/2014
Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
Colombia
Get Together at La Destileria 6/20/2013
Dallas
Global Networking Day 4/28/2014
Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
Denver
Global Networking Day 4/30/2014
Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
Detroit
Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
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P.R.I.D.E. Category

Alumni Club

Date

Houston

Calle Ocho in Houston

Global Networking Day

Holiday Party

Welcome to the Neighborhood
Indianapolis

Welcome to the Neighborhood
Las Vegas

UM vs. Duke Game Watch

UM vs. Florida State Game Watch

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. North Carolina Game Watch

UM vs. UNC Game Watch

UM vs. USF Game Watch

UM vs. V. Tech Game Watch

Welcome to the Neighborhood
London

Global Networking Day

Impact of U

Networking/Club Re-Launch Party

Los Angeles

Global Networking Day

Professional Networking Event

VIP Dinner

Welcome to the Neighborhood
Louisville

Welcome to the Neighborhood
Nashville

Global Networking Day

Welcome to the Neighborhood
New Jersey

3rd Annual Holiday Party

Welcome to the Neighborhood
New York

End of Year Holiday Party

Welcome to the Neighborhood
Orlando

Wednesday, January 14, 2015

2/8/2014
4/28/2014
12/13/2013
9/12/2013

9/12/2013

11/16/2013
11/2/2013
11/2/2013

10/17/2013

10/17/2013
9/28/2013
11/9/2013
9/12/2013

4/30/2014
11/20/2013
6/28/2013

4/30/2014
1/26/2014
5/20/2014
9/12/2013

9/12/2013

4/28/2014
9/12/2013

12/10/2013
9/12/2013

12/10/2013
9/12/2013
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date

Arnold Palmer's Invitational Golf Tournament's "Birdies, BBQ & U" 3/22/2014

Impact of U 9/12/2013
Palm Beach

Global Networking Day 4/30/2014

Holiday Party 12/12/2013

Impact of U 1/14/2014

Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
Philadelphia

Global Networking Day 4/28/2014

Holiday Party 12/18/2013

Impact of U 9/19/2013

Welcome to the Neighborhood (New Alumni Happy Hour) 9/12/2013
Phoenix

Global Networking Day 4/28/2014
Richmond

Global Networking Day 4/30/2014
San Diego

Global Networking Day 4/28/2014

Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
San Francisco

Global Networking Day 4/28/2014

Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
Sarasota

Global Networking Day 4/28/2014

Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/13/2013
Savannah

Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/13/2013
Seattle

Global Networking Day 4/30/2014
Spain

Global Networking Day 4/28/2014
St. Louis

Global Networking Day 4/28/2014

Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
SW Florida

Bascom Palmer Event 11/1/2013

Eye on Fashion Event 11/1/2013
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date

Global Networking Day 4/30/2014
Impact of U 2/11/2014
Networking Happy Hour Event (Estero) 3/27/2014
Networking Happy Hour Event (Naples) 3/13/2014
Night at the Movies 4/7/2014
Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
Tampa
Global Networking Day 4/30/2014
Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013
Washington, DC
2014 Annual Meeting & Banquet (Networking) 5/4/2014
Global Networking Day 4/30/2014
Miami Law Happy Hour 7/17/2013
Welcome to the Neighborhood 9/12/2013

P - Professional and Social Networking/D - Devotion to Community

Atlanta

Georgia UM License Plate kick off events 8/9/2013
Los Angeles

Holiday Event & Toy Drive 12/15/2013

P - Professional and Social Networking/E - Education for Alumni

Atlanta

Meet and Greet 7/8/2013
Chicago

Ken Hunt event 4/28/2014
New York

Networking/Wine Tasting Event 1/15/2014

P - Professional and Social Networking/R - Recruiting Students and Scholarship Fundraising/E - Education for Alumni

New Jersey

Global Networking Day (including panel) 4/30/2014
New York

Global Networking Day (including panel) 4/28/2014

R - Recruiting Students and Scholarship Fundraising

Atlanta

Summer Send Off 7/27/2013
Chicago

Alumni Golf Event 7/26/2013

Wednesday, January 14, 2015 Page 11 of 12
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
Chicago Coaches Dinner 5/15/2014
Summer Send-Off 8/4/2013
Cincinnati

Summer Send-Off 7/21/2013
Denver

Summer Send-Off 7/25/2013
Houston

Summer Send-Off 8/3/2013
Los Angeles

Pasadena College Fair 5/2/2014
Louisville

Summer Send-Off 7/27/2013
Orlando

Summer Send-Off 7/20/2013
Phoenix

Summer Send-Off 7/28/2013
Sarasota

Summer Send-Off 8/3/2013
SW Florida

Summer Send-Off 7/27/2013
Tampa

Summer Send-Off 3/8/2013
Washington, DC

Summer Send-Off (gave out scholarship) 8/3/2013
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Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Atlanta Hurricane and Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

. 600
Total Alumni 3530 508
500 468
1 ion* 397
Email Penetration 2311 200 370 364 393 -
Alumni Spouses** 210 300 258 250
189
Enrolled Undergrad 149 200 131,
100 26 82
Young Alumni 343 I I
0 ||
Donors 289 Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
W Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 189

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad \ Graduate

1

= Architecture = Law

= Arts and Sciences u Frost School of Music

* Business Adminstration = Nursing and Health Studies

Communications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Science

m Education and Human Development a Miller School of Medicine

m Engineering MIAMI

LIALUM

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. ASSOCIATION



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Austin Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade
Total Alumni 616 120

Email Penetration™ 440 100 8588

80
Alumni Spouses** 37

102
77
67
59
€0 45

Enrolled Undergrad 10 20 3 32
20 25 21

Young Alumni 73 2 6 6 I I
0 I = - I

Donors 38 Pre-1960 1960's  1970's  1980's 1990's  2000's  2010's

o

Loyalty Society™*** 26 B Undergraduate M Graduate

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
#***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad

zalf_\ Z“fl
20 A\‘

48

Graduate

= Architecture m Law
m Arts and Sdences m Frost School of Music
= Business AdminEtration ® Nursing and Health Studies
Communications m Rosenstiel 5chool of Marine and Atmospheric Scence
= Education and Human Development = Miller School of Medicine

= Engineering

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. W M



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Boston Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni 3391 Alumni Population by Decade

600

. _
Email Penetration 2103 500

Alumni Spouses** 161 400

167 494
418
307 318 03 79 298

300
Enrolled Undergrad 467 183 181 10

200 130
Young Alumni 541 100 3

11 I
0 — ||

4
Donors 318
Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
Loyalty Society™** 205 W Undergraduate M Graduate
*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
#***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.
Preferred Degree Statistics
Undergraduate Graduate

18
9 70

-~
256

1 182 17

57

50 i§

283 | 39

= Architecture e

At Snd Schences s Frost School of Music

" Busmes Asmmnstraton ® Nursing and Health Studies

Communications
m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Scence

m Education and Human Development o bdiller Scheiol of Tedicine

m Engineering MIAMI

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Brazil Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni 201 Alumni Population by Decade
Email Penetration* 95 40 37
35 31
Alumni Spouses™* 4 30 28
25 23
Enrolled Undergrad 12
20 16 15
Young Alumni 33 15 10 9
10 7¢ 8 s
Donors 3 5 1 I 1 I I I
Loyalty Society™*** 1 Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

B Undergraduate M Graduate

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
#***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate

1

\\/

1

= Architecture
mLaw

A I Schenoes u Frost School of Music

® Business Adminstration : .
® Nursing and Health Studies

= Communications . <
m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Scence

m Education and Human Development
P = Miller School of Medicine

s Engineering

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. ASSOCIATION



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Alumni Club of Broward County Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

2500 1852

Total Alumni 14428

Email Penetration™

2030
2000 1885 1811 741
10199 1518
1500 279 908
1 sk
Alumni Spouses 856 1000 945 |27 \ 292
511
Enrolled Undergrad 964 5 I I I
I106 59
| —

0
Young Alumni 1969 0
Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's  2000's  2010's
Donors 1697 B Undergraduate M Graduate
Lovaltv Societv*** 986
*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.
Preferred Degree Statistics
Undergrad
cas Graduate
13 179 551
307 A= 5154150
697 \" 175 i\\\‘
683 2357

\

218 663

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.

s Architecture

m Arts and Sdences

= Business Adminstration
Communications

m Education and Human Development

= Engineering

m Law
s Frost School of Music

= Nursing and Health Studies

m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmosph eric Scence

= Miller School of Medicine



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Charlotte Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni 901 500

Email Penetration™ 593
150

Alumni Spouses** 68
100

Enrolled Undergrad 37
50

Young Alumni 88
0

Donors 97

Loyalty Society*** 62

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

51
I9
(]

Pre-1960

Alumni Population by Decade

164
111 104 11207
74 61 64 69
1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
B Undergraduate M Graduate

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad

14 16

\?/

P
@

= Architecture

m Arts and Sdences

® Busness Adminstration
Communications

m Education and Human Development

= Engineering

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.

Graduate

4 54 6

‘o

m Law

= Frost School of Music

® Nursing and Health Studies

m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Sdence

= Miller School of Medidne



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Chicago Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

Total Alumni 2920
600
Email Penetration™ 1864 500 a77
Alumni Spouses™* 138 400 346 282 341 3
300 239 251 42 7 229
Enrolled Undergrad 447 200 80 47
107
Young Alumni 446 100 35 29 I I
0 = -
Donors 245 Pre-1960 1960's  1970's  1980's  1990's  2000's  2010's
Loyalty Society™*** 149 m Undergraduate M Graduate
*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.

***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate

19 3o

124 8

10\14 [

SN\
>

158
112

S

296

.

m Frost School of Musc

47

= Architecture » Law

m Arts and Scences

» Busness Admmn stration » Nursing and Health Studies

Communications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Scence

m Education and Human Development u Miller School of Medicine

s Engineering

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. [J M



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Cincinnati Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

Total Alumni 443 90
78
Email Penetration* 277 %
mail Penetration

70 60 57 57

60
Alumni Spouses** 17 50 43 43

40 32 28 37 27
Enrolled Undergrad 38 30 19 23

20 7
Young Alumni 63 10 4 I

0 | .

Donors 48 Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
Loyalty Society™** 31 B Undergraduate M Graduate

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics
Undergraduate Graduate

o
8/ \4

s Frost School of Music

2
16 14 3

'\‘!

20

= Architecture

= Arts and Sdences

Bl R = Nursing and Health Studies

— m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmosph eric Scence
Communications

m Education and Human Development u fillec Scheol of Medidne

s Engineering

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. ASSOCIATION



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Cleveland Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

Total Alumni 427 90
80

Email Penetration™ 263 70
60

79
64
46 48 49

Alumni Spouses** 19 50 38

40 30 31 27 25
Enrolled Undergrad 35 30 17 17

20 9 9
Young Alumni 68 10 I I

g " im Hm

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
Donors 40

B Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 22

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate
7 44 ;. 2
2 V ’
A BA

26

= Architecture nisw

= Arts and Scences s ErastSchool of ftidc

= Busness Adminstration = Nursing and Health Studies

Communications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmosph eric Scence

m Education and Human Development a Miller School of Medicine

= Engineering

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. W L I



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Colombia Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

Total Alumni 168 60 56
Email Penetration™ 82 20
40
Alumni Spouses™** 4 20 27 28
19
Enrolled Undergrad 51 20 14 14 1314
9 8 8
Young Alumni 27 10 I 0 > 2 I I I
. i= B_ HBE
Donors 7 Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
. B Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 2

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate

o ol
4h
5

= Architecture

0
10/_1

\|
Al

= Law
m FrostSchool of Music

m Arts and Sdences

a Business Adminstration

T = Nursing and Health Studies
= Communications

) m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Scence
m Education and Human Development

eriia m Miller School of Medidne
= Engineering

L [



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Dallas/Fort Worth Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni 1377 Alumni Population by Decade

Email Penetration* 933 250

200
Alumni Spouses** 77

201
163 76
150 125 12930 124
Enrolled Undergrad 79
100 60 6472 77 60
Young Alumni 173 <0 I . ”3 I I I I I I
Donors 116 0 - u

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

Loyalty Society*** 72
B Undergraduate M Graduate

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
#***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate

: 7/ P
L/ LN

s Frost School of Music

® Law
= Architecture
m Arts and Scences

o B Ak bssraiion ® Mursing and Health Studies

A m Rosenstiel 5chool of Marine and Atmospheric Sdence
Communications

Miller School of Medic
= Education and Human Development  IEr SO0 0F TanaEIne

= Engineering

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. t-' M



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Denver Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni 1270 Alumni Population by Decade

200
Email Penetration™ 811

Alumni Spouses** 59 0 118

163 172
142
126 120
103 96 97
Enrolled Undergrad 76 100
61
i 46 40
Young Alumni 252 50 2 I
7 I
Donors 86 0 I - |

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

Loyalty Society*** 53
B Undergraduate M Graduate

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergraduate Graduate

&

3

81

26

5

131

w

= Architecture = Law

= Arts and Sciences u Frost School of Music

* Business Adminstration = Nursing and Health Studies

Communications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Sdence
m Education and Human Development a Miller School of Medicine
m Engineering MIAM

L [

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. ASSOCIATIO



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Detroit Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni 814 Alumni Population by Decade

100

95
Email Penetration* 503 88
74
80 7272
68 68

Alumni Spouses** 23 61

60 54 4723
Enrolled Undergrad 83 20 38
Young Alumni 104 20 10 17 I I
Donors 48 0 H I

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

Loyalty Society*** 30
B Undergraduate ® Graduate

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
#***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate

19 59 6. 43 2

&

2\

>

m Frost School of Music

= Architecture s Law
m Arts and Sdences

* Business Admmnstration » Nursing and Health Studies

Communications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and AtmosphericScdence
m Education and Human Development a Miller School of Medicine
m Engineering

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. \l—u L



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Houston Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni 1447 . .
Alumni Population by Decade
Email Penetration™ 948 300
Alumni Spouses** 80 250
200 188

Enrolled Undergrad 66 150 131

99 99 101
Young Alumni 225 100
Donors 121 >0 I 5 21 I I I I I

0 — |

Loyalty Society™** 66 Pre-1960 1960's  1970's  1980's  1990's  2000's  2010's

M Undergraduate ™ Graduate
*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate

327
31°°7 20

x\ |

51 61‘\

28‘9

102 7
S
q

= Architecture s Law

= Arts and Sciences » Frost School of Music

* Business Administration ® Nursing and Health Studies

Communications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Scence

m Education and Human Development a Miller School of Medicine

m Engineering
MIAMI

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. \_ji SSOCIATION



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Indianapolis Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

Total Alumni 391 60
Email Penetration* 242 >0 45
40

53
29 42 45
36
Alumni Spouses** 24 30
2170

Enrolled Undergrad 21 20 15

. 10 . 3 I
Young Alumni 343 0 . -

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
Donors 29

B Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 20
*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.

**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate

2

o N
5

0

28
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= Arts and Sciences u Frost School of Music

* Business Adminstration = Nursing and Health Studies

Communications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Science

m Education and Human Development a Miller School of Medicine

m Engineering

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. ASSOCIATION



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Jacksonville Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade
1400 1264
1200
Email Penetration™ 1748 1000
800

Total Alumni 2798

Alumni Spouses** 189
600

273 260
2 346
Enrolled Undergrad 182 400 g 32 a3 L2677 1297 o o
200 I 35 19 I I I I 101
Young Alumni 252 0 - N [

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

Donors 256
B Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 170
*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.

***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate
1
— \ 6

322/ 34

31
22
30—

47
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m Education and Human Development a Miller Schaol of Medicine
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Las Vegas Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade
Total Alumni 410 70

60
50

59 63 60
Alumni Spouses** 23 4032 29 30 34
30
Enrolled Undergrad 8 20 0
1
Alumn 10 1 5 6
Young Alumni 37 0 - = u l

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

Email Penetration™ 261

Donors 31

B Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 19

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate

1440

= Architecture = Law
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Communications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmosph eric Scence

m Education and Human Development a Miller School of Medicine
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. ASSOCIATIO
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Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

London Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

200 186
Total Alumni 439
) ] 150
Email Penetration* 145
. 100
Alumni Spouses** 13
47
Enrolled Undergrad 21 20 19 31 3134 26
5 3 15 5 11 I I I I 14 6
Young Alumni 31 o = - B -
Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
Donors 3 B Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 1

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate

01063

Ca

= Architecture = Law

= Arts and Sciences u Frost School of Music

* Business Admmnstration » Nursing and Health Studies

» Comeniications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Science
m Education and Human Development a Miller School of Medicine
= Engineering —

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. ASSOCIATION



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Greater Los Angeles Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade
Total Alumni 4206 900
800

Email Penetration* 2774 700
600

Alumni Spouses** 165 500

764
511
443
373 407 05
400 304 86
300 49 240
Enrolled Undergrad 218 200 192 165
—— w =k RICIHIR
oung Alumni 0 - [ |

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

Donors 307

B Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 186
*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.

**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate
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= Architecture = Law

m Arts and Sdences a Frost School of Music
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate ASSOCIATION
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Louisville Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

Total Alumni 188 45

40
Email Penetration* 126 35
30
Alumni Spouses** 13 25

39
27
21 23
0 16 - 17 5 18 17
Enrolled Undergrad 9 1 10
1 4 4
Young Alumni 9 I i I | I I I I I [ | I

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

o U1 o w!m

Donors 23

B Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 18

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. [ J I
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Middle East Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

160

' 139
Total Alumni 370 140
120

Email Penetration™ 142 100 83

80
Alumni Spouses** 2 60 56 54

30 32

40
Enrolled Undergrad 44 9 21 16

S | e
Young Alumni 44 . . . . . ‘

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

Donors 4 B Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 3

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate
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* Busness Admmnstration » Nursing and Health Studies

Communications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Science
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. &u
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Greater Nashville Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

Total Alumni 250 60

50
Email Penetration™ 178
40

Alumni Spouses** 7 30 55

50
36
27
24 22 8
17 16
15
Enrolled Undergrad 13 2014
10 1 1 6
Young Alumni 54 0 - - B
Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
Donors 14
B Undergraduate M Graduate

Loyalty Society*** 9

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate
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m Education and Human Development a Miller School of Medidine
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. ASSOCIATIO
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Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

New dJersey Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni 3600 Alumni Population by Decade
700
Email Penetration* 2258 600

500

400

) 438
Alumni Spouses** 172
339

589
441
374
304
Enrolled Undergrad 537 300 244 31 49 38
200

104

Young Alumni 571 100 65
18 20 I

O -_— | .

Donors 350 Pre-1960 1960's  1970's  1980's  1990's  2000's 2010
Loyalty Society*** 206 B Undergraduate M Graduate
*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.

**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate
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m Arts and Sdences a Frost School of Music

* Business Admmnstration » Nursing and Health Studies
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m Education and Human Development a Miller School of Medidine
m Engineering MIAMI

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. \_A SSOCIATION
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Greater New York Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni 11090
2000

Email Penetration™ 4757
1500

Alumni Spouses** 351
1000

Enrolled Undergrad 1169
500

Young Alumni 1720
0

Donors 1009

Loyalty Society*** 570

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.

**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Alumni Population by Decade
1876

1447
1105 1105 1200
936
817 = 811
391 335 379
= 1= I i
- [ |

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

(o))

B Undergraduate M Graduate

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad

\V

158
305

1032

e

m Arts and Sdences

m Business Adminstration
Communications

m Education and Human Development

m Engineering

Graduate

301 43

118

1150

= Law

u Frost School of Music

® Mursing and Health Studies

m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Sdence

= Miller School of Medicine

MIAMI

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. \l—u | l l M
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Orlando Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

500

400
Total Alumni 3008

458
345 336 358 329 Hi3g0

300 249 54
Email Penetration™ 2044 206

200 161 156

106

Alumni Spouses™* 185 100 - 7 I I
Enrolled Undergrad 94 0 . l I

Pre-1960  1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

N

Young Alumni 400
g B Undergraduate M Graduate
Donors 284
Loyalty Society*** 162
*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.

**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
#***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate
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87 110 /_63
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u Law

= Arts and Sciences u Frost School of Music

* Business Administration = Nursing and Health Studies

Communications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Science

m Education and Human Development a Miller School of Medicine
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. [J M



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Alumni Club of Palm Beach Profile

Total Alumni 7304 1000

Email Penetration™ 5106 800

Alumni Spouses** 538

Enrolled Undergrad 848 0

Young Alumni 886 ’

Donors 885 Pre-1960
Loyalty Society*** 553

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.
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600
409 30
40
20 I82 28 I
, Am NN

Alumni Population by Decade

802

912
77 840 896
721
408
[36

1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

B Undergraduate M Graduate

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad

130 194 8 97

|

3

m Architecture

w Arts and Scences

n Business Adminstration
Communications

m Education and Human Development

m Engineering

Graduate
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\ 395 10
70

1337 X

159

m Law

m Frost School of Music
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= Miller Schoot of Medicine

L [

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. ASSOCIATIO



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Philadelphia Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

700
600

Email Penetration™ 2181 500
400

615
479
335 355 354
Alumni Spouses** 216 65 272
P 300 543 - 15 45

200 20
Enrolled Undergrad 329

100 18 49 I

0 —-— -

Young Alumni 334
Pre-1960  1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

Total Alumni 3475

Donors 341 M Undergraduate M Graduate

- T~ e A~
*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Graduate
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63_16 4
100 220
129_\_\“
235

23
= Architecture m Law
m Arts and Sdences s Frost School of Music
= Business Administration m Nursing and Health Studies
Communications n Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Sdence
m Education and Human Development = Miller School of Medicine
s Engineering

MIAMI

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not eraduate. \A N
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Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Phoenix Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

Total Alumni 811 160 144
. . 140
Email Penetration* 487 112
120
. s 100 94
Alumni Spouses 55 79
80 65 67 66 68 62 70
Enrolled Undergrad 23 60
40 . 20 2120
Young Alumni 57 20
g , M= HE | |
Donors 60 Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
L Ity Society*** 40 B Undergraduate M Graduate
oyalty Society

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate
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m Education and Human Development ® Miller School of Medicine
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. \l—u I
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Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Portland Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade
80

69
) 70
Total Alumni 465 60 55 5357
< 46 4548 46
Email Penetration*® 250
40 31
. 24
Alumni Spouses™* 13 30 17
20 11 15
8
Enrolled Undergrad 14 10 I I
gr , Hm NN
Young Alumni 46 Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
B Undergraduate ® Graduate
Donors 22
Loyalty Society*** 10

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FYI14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate
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18
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Communications = Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Science
m Education and Human Development » Miller School of Medicine
s Engineering
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. ASSOCIATION
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Richmond Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

Total Alumni 1274 180 170
160 134 141 152
. o
Email Penetration 801 140 120 121 449
120 105
Alumni Spouses** 89 100 30 87
80 65
Enrolled Undergrad 102 60 36 42
. 40 16
Young Alumni 142 20 I
0 0
Donors 121 Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
Loyalty Society*** 84 B Undergraduate M Graduate
*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.

**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics
Undergrad Graduate
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= Architecture ® Law
m Arts and Scences m Frost School of Music
= Business Admmnstration ® Nursing and Health Studies
Communications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Sdence
m Education and Human Development m Miller School of Medicine

= Engineering

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. l _, I
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San Diego Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

Total Alumni 1077 160
140

Email Penetration™ 651 120

129 141 134
110 111

100 89 g7 91 >

Alumni Spouses** 52 80
62

60 53

Enrolled Undergrad 13 20 38 29
_ 20 9 I I

Young Alumni 105 0 -

Pre-1960  1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

Donors 75
B Undergraduate M Graduate

Loyalty Society*** 50

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.

**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.

#***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics
Undergrad Graduate

24 22 2/_6
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m Arts and Sdences m Frost School of Music
= Business AdminEtration ® Nursing and Health Studies
Communications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Science
= Education and Human Development = Miller School of Medicine
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. W SSOCIATIO [\!
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San Francisco Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

Total Alumni 2480
900 780
) ] 800
Email Penetration* 1488 700
600
Alumni Spouses™* 93 500
400 333
Enrolled Undergrad 110 300 234 2851 51 16 25877 63
200 153 26 11506
Young Alumni 285 100 I 15 I I
, H° Hm |
Donors 164 Pre-1960 1960's  1970's  1980's  1990's  2000's  2010's
B Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 105 ¢

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate
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A’

= Architecture » Law

= Arts and Sdences u Frost School of Music
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. ASSOCIATION



Fiscal Year 2014 Annual Report

Sarasota Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade
Total Alumni 1167 200

Email Penetration™ 746 150

177
161
149
136
116 104

Alumni Spouses** 83 100 101 95 g6 92 88
Enrolled Undergrad 139 44

50 31
Y Al i 1 3 I
oung Alumni 63 0 — I

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
Donors 115
B Undergraduate ® Graduate

Loyalty Society*** 81

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Savannah/Hilton Head Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade
70

Total Alumni 313 60
50

Email Penetration™ 203 20

60
34 2 35 33
. 3 28 27 30
Alumni Spouses™* 27 30 24
20 12
10
Enrolled Undergrad 13 10 3 8 7

Young Alumni 21

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
Donors 28 B Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 21

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.
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Undergrad Graduate
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Greater Seattle Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

140
112
120 07
Total Alumni 912 103
100 86
Email Penetration*® 566 80 60 64 4
60 46
Alumni Spouses** 34 20
17
Enrolled Undergrad 33 20 9
, M= HAE
Young Alumni 109 Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's
Donors 60 B Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 35

‘Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
“*Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
**Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate. t-’ r\!
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Spain Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

50
Total Alumni 165
40

Email Penetration™ 70
30

47
28
1 sk
Alumni Spouses 2 50 " 1817
9 11
Enrolled Undergrad 25 10 6
2 m | .
0
Young Alumni 15 0 — - H= u .
Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

Donors 3 B Undergraduate M Graduate

Loyalty Society*** 1

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
#***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate

1\01 1\0‘\?—V1

S &5

1&
m Arts and Sdences m Frost School of Music

a Business Adminstration

= Architecture » Law

= Nursing and Health Studies

» Comeninications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Science

m Education and Human Development a Miller School of Medidine

= Engineering lj MIAMi
ASSOCIATION

Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Southwest Florida Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Populatin by Decade
Total Alumni 1853 300

250
Email Penetration™ 1256

200

252
2
40 222
188
1770 15 167
Alumni Spouses** 101 150 = 127 122
Enrolled Undergrad 80 100 48 I I 61
50
. 12
Young Alumni 268 o - I I

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

Donors 197

B Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 115
*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.

**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.

Preferred Degree Statistics

Undergrad Graduate

2/_30

39

68

A .
-

15

= Architecture = Law

| Am md S‘DEH{EE IFTDST.S-CTIQO‘l Gfmuﬁt

* Busness Admmnstration » Nursing and Health Studies

Communications m Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Science
m Education and Human Development a Miller School of Medicine
= Engineering MIAMI
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St. Louis Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

100
Total Alumni 493

80
Email Penetration™ 348
60

91
57 56
48 45
Alumni Spouses** 25 41 38 35
40 28 29 31
22

Enrolled Undergrad 114 5

2 5 I
Young Alumni 86 0 — L

Pre-1960 1960's 1970's 1980's 1990's 2000's 2010's

o
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Donors 42
B Undergraduate ® Graduate

Loyalty Society*** 26

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.
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Please note preferred degree statistics do not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Tampa Bay Area Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

600
. 493
Total Alumni 3490 500
394 376 419
Email Penetration* 2284 400 317 28995 333
300 245 235
s wx 187
Alumni Spouses 225 200 150
84
Enrolled Undergrad 168 100 45 I
, i= AN
Young Alumni 466 Pre-1960 1960's  1970's  1980's  1990's  2000's  2010's
Donors 279 B Undergraduate M Graduate
Loyalty Society*** 164

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.
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Washington, D.C. Alumni Club Profile

Alumni Population by Decade

700
600
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520 523
Email Penetration* 2756 500 418
387 382

400

Alumni Spouses™* 210 300 255 ., 275 271193
177

Enrolled Undergrad 244 200

100 I 35 >
Young Alumni 485 0 - u
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Total Alumni 3965

©

Donors 376
B Undergraduate ® Graduate

Loyalty Society*** 242

*Number of alumni for whom there are emails on record.
**Number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Contributed to the University of Miami FY13 and FY14.
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